

RELEASE FORM

From time to time, The Council Foundation and its parent organization, The Council of Insurance Agents & Brokers, may use scholar photos and limited biographical information on marketing collateral to fundraise and thank Foundation donors for their support. Examples can include signage, ads in *Leader's Edge* magazine and online at ciab.com/councilfoundation.

Below is a standard release agreement that gives us permission to use any photo you send us as such. Please complete and return to **Brittany Thune Lindberg** via **email** (brittany.lindberg@ciab.com).

In consideration of receiving The Council Foundation scholarship, I hereby grant to The Council Foundation, The Council of Insurance Agents & Brokers ("The Council") and those acting on behalf of or at the direction of The Foundation and/or The Council the absolute right and permission to use, reuse, publish and re-publish photographic portraits or pictures of me in any form, without restriction as to changes or alterations, or reproductions thereof in color or otherwise, in any or all media now or hereafter known for illustration, promotion, art, advertising, trade or any other purpose whatsoever. I also consent to the use of any printed matter including my name, school affiliation and place of employment in conjunction therewith.

I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect or approve the finished product or products and the copy or other matter that may be used in connection therewith or the use to which it may be applied.

I hereby represent that I am 18 years or older and have the right to contract in my own name. I have read the above authorization, release and agreement, prior to its execution, and I am fully familiar with the contents thereof. This release shall be binding upon me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Name	
Signature	Date